Parliamentary Union (2024) reports that as of December 2024, women hold only 3.6% of 

parliamentary seats in Nigeria. House of Representative- fourteen (14) seats out of three 

hundred and sixty (360) seats while for the Senate – three (3) seats out of one hundred and five 

(105) seats, a figure that reflects stagnation rather than progress. This is far below the global 

average of 26.9%, which indicates that systemic issues persist despite affirmative action and 

gender policies. 

On the other hand, new opportunities are emerging through education, policy reforms,